

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6840 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Vrundavan Shikshan Va Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha,,PETITIONER
Chohotta (bazar), Thr. President And Anr**

V/S

Ganesh Sahebrao Rathod And AnotherRESPONDENT

for Petitioner

(FOR R 1) for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR J

DATE : 22nd April, 2025

P.C. :

**At the joint request of Adv.Parag Kadu for Petitioner and
Adv.P.A.Jibhkate for Respondent S.O. to 06/05/2025.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)