



10.24+1

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 6840/2024

Vrundavan Shikshan Va Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha & another
...VERSUS...

Ganesh Rathod & another

ALONG WITH CONNECTED MATTER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Court's or Judge's orders
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Shri P.A. Kadu, Advocate for the Petitioner(s)
Shri P.A. Jibhkate, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1
Ms. D.I Charlewar, AGP for the Respondent/State

CORAM:- M.S. JAWALKAR, J.
MAY 06, 2025

. At the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioners, list the matters on 16/06/2025.

(2) Interim order to continue till then.

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)