



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.6840/2024

v. Sundavan Shikshan Va Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha, Chohotta and another V Ganeshand
another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.A. Kadu, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. P.A. Jibhkate, advocate for resp. no.1.
Mr. Maidwale, AGP for resp. no.2.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 01-12-2025.

Learned AGP seeks time to take instructions and file additional affidavit on behalf of respondent no.2. The same be filed within three weeks from today.

2. Writ Petition No. 6812/2024 be listed along with this petition.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)