



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.6840 OF 2024

VRUNDAVAN SHIKSHAN VA BAHUUDDESHIYA SANSTHA, CHOHOTTA
(BAZAR), THR. PRESIDENT AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
GANESH SAHEBRAO RATHOD AND ANOTHER

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's
orders or directions and
Registrar's orders*

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.A. Kadu, Thr. V.C., Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr. S.B. Bissa, AGP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 23rd DECEMBER 2025

1. Learned AGP again seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.
2. Time granted. Affidavit-in-reply be filed on or before next date.
3. Stand over after three weeks.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)