



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 6840 OF 2024

(Vrundavan Shikshan Va Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha Chohotta Bazar and anr Vs. Ganesh Sahebrao Rathod and anr)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. N.A. Gawande, Adv h/f Mr. P.A. Kadu, advocate for
petitioner.

Mr. P.A. Jibhkate, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. N.S. Autkar, AGP for respondent No.2 /State.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 17.01.2026.

Heard.

2. At the request of learned AGP one week time is granted for filing of reply, as a last chance.
3. List the matter on 27.1.2026.

JUDGE

Belkhede