



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 6840 OF 2024

VRUNDAVAN SHIKSHAN VA BAHUUDDESHIYA SANSTHA, AND ANR
VS
GANESH SAHEBRAO RATHOD AND ANOTHER

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. P.A. Kadu, Advocate for petitioners.
Ms. Sneha S. Dhote, AGP for respondent No.1/State.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 06.05.2026

In view of the controversy involved and considering the affidavit-in-reply dated 31.01.2026 filed by the respondent No.2, learned AGP is directed to take instructions about the position of staff approval as mentioned in para 6 of the said reply.

2. Stand over to 19.06.2026.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)